
MONTGOMERY 
&ANDREWS 
L A W F I R M 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Cell: (505) 670-7362 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

July 6, 2010 

Florene Davidson S IX? 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ^ l. -^' 
1 220 S. St. Francis Drive F n n 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 ' : < 

Re: In the Matter of the Application of BC Operating, Inc. for Authorisation 
to Conduct Injection Operations, Lea County, New Mexico, NMOCD CaseJ^ 0 - i ' j y y ^ i ' 

Dear Ms. Davidson: 

On behalf of BC Operating, Inc., enclosed is an Application for filing. Please 
set this matter for hearing on August 5, 2010. 

Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 
• 

Karen Williams 
Assistant to J . Scott Hall 

:kw 

Enclosure 

00200988 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION 
OF BC OPERATING, INC. FOR 
AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT CASE NO. H£3>£ 
INJECTION OPERATIONS, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO. 

APPLICATION 

BC Operating, Inc. ("BC"), through its undersigned counsel, Montgomery and Andrews, 

P.A. (J. Scott Hall, Esq.), applies pursuant to 19.15.26.8 NMAC for an order authorizing the 

injection of water into the non-productive San Andres formation, San Andres Pool(96121) in Lea 

County, New Mexico. In support of its Application, BC states: 

1. Applicant is the operator of the following well to be drilled: 

South Denton "6" State No. 2 SWD 

o rr"i 

r n 
i 

cr i < f 

API No. 30-025-39734 C~J 
330' FNL & 330' FWL (Unit D) ^ O 

Section 6 -9 CD 
T-16-S,R-38-E,NMPM £ 

Lea County, New Mexico 

2. The South Denton "6" State No. 2 well will be drilled to a proposed total depth of 

approximately 6,500'. BC proposes to utilize the well for injection of water through a closed 

system into the San Andres formation (top: 5,200'; base: 6,500') with an injection interval of 

within the approximate depAsof6^400J^to^45 0 ^ 

3. Injection operations through the well will be conducted at an anticipated average 

daily injection pressure of 960 psig (surface) with a maximum surface injection pressure of 1,280 

psig or as permitted by the Division. Applicant proposes injection of water at average daily rates 

of approximately 2,000 bbls and at maximum daily rates of approximately 2,500 bbls. The 



source of the injected fluids will be formation water from production wells that have been drilled 

and are scheduled to be drilled in the area. 

responsible manner without causing waste, impairing correlative rights or endangering fresh 

water, public health or the environment. 

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this Application be set for hearing before a duly 

appointed examiner of the Oil Conservation Division on August 5, 2010 and that after notice 

and hearing as required by law, the Division enter its Order approving the utilization of the South 

Denton "6" State Well No. 2 for the injection of water into the San Andres formation at the 

intervals and at the pressures, volumes and rates indicated, and making such other and further 

provisions as the Division determines appropriate. 

4. Applicant's proposed injection operation can be conducted in a safe and 

Respectfully submitted, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P. A. 

By: 
J. Scott Hall 

P.O. Box 2307 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 
(505) 982-3873 - Telephone 
(505) 982-4289 - Fax 

Attorneys for BC Operating, Inc. 

00200811 

2 



InactiveWellList Page 1 of 1 

Inactive Well List 
Total Well Count: 119 Inactive Well Count: 5 Since: 4 / 1 9 / 2 0 0 9 

Printed On: Tuesday, July 13 2010 

District API Well ULSTR 
OCD 
Unit OGRID Operator 

Lease 
Type 

Well 
Type 

Last 
Product ion 

TA Exp 
Formation/Notes Status Date 

1 30-025-11485 SOUTH LANGLIE 
JAL UNIT #007 

N-7 -25S-37E N 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

P 0 03/1989 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS 

1 30-025-11617 SOUTH LANGLIE 
JAL UNIT #017 

H-18-25S-37E H 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

P 0 01/2009 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS DENIED 
C103 12/31/09 

1 30-025-12060 W H RHODESB 
FEDERAL NCT-1 
#004 

H-27-26S-37E H 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

F I 02/2009 

1 30-025-32127 W H RHODES B 
FEDERAL NCT-1 
#031 

0-26-26S-37E 0 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

F 0 10/2008 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS 05/27/10 
INT ADD PER 

1 30-025-34034 WARREN STATE 
#001 

P-35-15S-37E P 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC._ 

S 0 11/2006 03/27/08 INTENT 
TO RE-ENTRY BY 
BC 

VVHERE Ogrid:160825, County:AII, District:All, Township:AII, Range:AII, Section:AII, Production(months): 15, Excludes Wells 
Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period 

http://www.emnrd.state.rjm.us/OCD/OCDPermi tting/Report/Stats/InactiveWellList,aspx?P.. 7/13/2010 



Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report Page 1 of2 

Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report 
160825 BC OPERATING, INC. 

Total Well Count: 119 
Printed On: Tuesday, July 13 2010 

P r o p e r t y W e l l N a m e 
Lease 
T y p e ULSTR 

OCD 
U n i t 

L e t t e r A P I 
W e l l 
Type 

Las t 
P r o d / I n j 

I n a c t i v e 
A d d i t i o n a l Bond 

Due 
M e a s u r e d 

D e p t h 

R e q u i r e d 
Bond 

A m o u n t 

Bond 
Requ i r ed 

N o w 
Bond I n 

Place 

35729 ANGELL #001 S A-11-17S-36E A 30-025-37902 O 05/2010 06/01/2012 6405 11405 0 

ANGELL #003 S H-11-17S-36E H 30-025-39690 O Unknown 0 

37633 ANGELL B #002 s B-11-17S-36E B 30-025-39076 O 05/2010 06/01/2012 6500 11500 0 

35813 BUFFALO HUNT 21 #001 p 0-21-13S-27E 0 30-005-63415 G 05/2010 06/01/2012 7297 12297 0 

36465 CAMBIO 31 #001 p 1-31-15S-35E D 30-025-36480 G 05/2010 06/01/2012 12721 17721 0 

38061 FLYING M #001 s G-7 -09S-33E G 30-025-39711 O Unknown 0 

36013 IKE FEDERAL #001 F M-28-25S-32E M 30-025-38151 O 4771 0 

37357 JALMAT #001 S N-16-23S-36E N 30-025-39271 O Unknown 0 

37006 JITTERBUG FEDERAL #001 F G-24-24S-28E G 30-015-36121 O 05/2010 4633 0 

JITTERBUG FEDERAL #002 F H-24-24S-28E H 30-015-37491 O Unknown 0 

36548 LONECAT FEDERAL #001 F N-20-23S-32E N 30-025-38447 O 05/2010 8870 0 

36008 MACANUDO 35 FEDERAL COM #001 F P-35-13S-27E P 30-005-63857 G 9950 0 

303135 MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #001 F C-35-26S-37E C 30-025-12107 O 05/2010 3300 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #002 F D-35-26S-37E D 30-025-12108 O 05/2010 3316 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #003 F A-34-26S-37E A 30-025-12106 O 05/2010 3337 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #004 F 4-35-26S-37E E 30-025-12109 O 05/2010 3331 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #005 F 3-35-26S-37E F 30-025-12110 O 05/2010 3300 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #008 F D-35-26S-37E D 30-025-12776 I 05/2010 3324 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #017 F A-34-26S-37E A 30-025-33898 O 05/2010 3520 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #018 F A-34-26S-37E A 30-025-34218 O 05/2010 3495 0 

36158 MONTECRISTO 31 FED COM #001 F N-31-13S-27E 30-005-63870 G Unknown 0 

303137 MR WILLS FEDERAL #002 F B-34-26S-37E B 30-025-33151 O 05/2010 3900 0 

MR WILLS FEDERAL #003 F C-34-26S-37E C 30-025-33303 O 05/2010 3850 0 

MR WILLS FEDERAL #004 F 2-34-26S-37E G 30-025-33613 O 05/2010 3475 0 

36446 RATTLETRAP #001 S H-18-16S-32E H 30-025-38373 O 05/2010 06/01/2012 4300 9300 0 

RATTLETRAP #002 S H-18-16S-32E H 30-025-39245 O Unknown 0 

RATTLETRAP #003 S G-18-16S-32E G 30-025-39256 O Unknown 0 

303138 RHODES NCT COOP FEDERAL COM 1 #001 F J-27-26S-37E J 30-025-32095 O 05/2010 3400 0 

RHODES NCT COOP FEDERAL COM 1 #002 F G-27-26S-37E G 30-025-32096 0 05/2010 3400 0 

RHODES NCT COOP FEDERAL COM 1 #003 F B-27-26S-37E B 30-025-32126 O 05/2010 3400 0 

303139 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 2 #001 S E-27-26S-37E E 30-025-32357 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3475 8475 8475 

303140 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 3 #001 F L-27-26S-37E L 30-025-32094 0 05/2010 3500 0 

303141 RHODES YATESCOOP FED COM 4 #001 F I-21-26S-37E I 30-025-32460 0 05/2010 3400 0 

RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 4 #002 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-32379 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3425 8425 8425 

303142 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 5 #001 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-32378 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3425 8425 8425 

303143 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 6 #001 S C-27-26S-37E C 30-025-32377 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3400 8400 0 

303144 RHODES YATES UNIT #001 F I-21-26S-37E I 30-025-12033 I 05/2010 3253 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #002 F P-21-26S-37E P 30-025-24575 I 05/2010 3350 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #003 S B-28-26S-37E B 30-025-12076 I 01/1995 02/01/1997 3310 8310 Y 8310 

RHODES YATES UNIT #004 S A-28-26S-37E A 30-025-25217 I 05/2010 06/01/2012 3350 8350 8350 

RHODES YATES UNIT #005 s D-27-26S-37E D 3O-O25-12072 I 05/2010 06/01/2012 3310 8310 8310 

RHODES YATES UNIT #006 s C-27-26S-37E C 30-025-12065 I 05/2010 06/01/2012 3260 8260 8260 

RHODES YATES UNIT #007 s F-27-26S-37E F 30-025-12063 I 05/2010 06/01/2012 3279 8279 8279 

RHODES YATES UNIT #008 s E-27-26S-37E E 30-025-12064 05/2010 06/01/2012 3320 8320 8260 

RHODES YATES UNIT #009 s H-28-26S-37E H 30-025-12059 I 05/2010 06/01/2012 3323 8323 8323 

RHODES YATES UNIT #010 F L-27-26S-37E L 30-025-12058 I 12/2009 3327 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #011 F K-27-26S-37E K 30-025-12066 I 05/2010 3327 0 
RHODES YATES UNIT #013 F M-27-26S-37E M 30-025-25693 I 04/2009 3450 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #014 S F-27-26S-37E F 30-025-31731 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3400 8400 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #015 F K-27-26S-37E K 30-025-31757 0 12/1999 3440 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #016 S C-27-26S-37E C 30-025-31732 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3400 8400 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #017 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-32022 0 12/1999 01/01/2002 3450 8450 Y 14999 

303760 ROBINIA DRAW FEDERAL #001 F L-4 -23S-24E L 30-015-26097 G 05/2010 10830 0 

307113 ROCK LAKE #001 S H-15-22S-35E H 30-025-27233 0 09/2009 10/01/2011 4200 9200 0 
35684 RUSTLER BLUFF #001 s J-6 -25S-29E 30-015-34839 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 5200 10200 0 

RUSTLER BLUFF #002 s K-6 -25S-29E K 30-015-36552 0 Unknown 0 

RUSTLER BLUFF #004 p 1-1 -25S-28E I 30-015-37629 0 Unknown 0 

37359 SHOEBAR #001 S N-27-16S-35E N 30-025-39244 G Unknown 0 
38111 SOUTH DENTON 6 STATE #002 s D-6 -16S-38E D 30-025-39734 O Unknown 0 
303145 SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #001 p G-7 -25S-37E G 30-025-11482 0 12/1992 01/01/1995 3355 8355 Y 8355 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #002 p K-7 -25S-37E K 30-025-11487 I 08/1997 09/01/1999 3358 8358 Y 8358 

http://ww.emnrd.s^ 7/13/2010 



Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report Page 2 of2 

307114 

37360 

303146 

303147 

303148 

37047 

303149 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #004 P 1-7 -25S-37E I 30-025-11488 I 05/2010 06/01/2012 3353 8353 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #005 P L-8 -25S-37E L 30-025-11509 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3402 8402 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #006 P K-8 -25S-37E K 30-025-11502 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3404 8404 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #007 P N-7 -25S-37E N 30-025-11485 0 03/1989 04/01/1991 3361 8361 Y 8360 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #008 P 0-7 -25S-37E 0 30-025-11484 I 07/1996 08/01/1998 3338 8338 Y 8338 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #009 P P-7 -25S-37E P 30-025-11486 0 .06/2003 07/01/2005 3325 8325 Y 8325 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #011 P N-8 -25S-37E N 30-025-11503 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3392 8392 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #012 P B-18-25S-37E B 30-025-11618 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3342 8342 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #015 P C-17-25S-37E C 30-025-11647 I 08/1997 09/01/1999 3380 8380 Y 8197 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #017 P H-18-25S :37E H 30-025-11617 0 01/2009 02/01/2011 3336 8336 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #018 P E-17-25S-37E • E 30-025-11642 I 04/1995 05/01/1997 3397 8397 Y 8397 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #019 P F-17-25S-37E F 30-025-11640 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3403 8403 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #020 P J-18-25S-37E J 30-025-11656 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3371 8371 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #022 P L-17-25S-37E L 30-025-11637 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3375 8375 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #023 P K-17-25S-37E K 30-025-11638 I 04/1995 05/01/1997 3405 8405 Y 8405 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #025 P P-18-25S-37E P 30-025-11616 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3377 8377 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #026 P M-17-25S-37E M 30-025-11645 I 02/1996 03/01/1998 3365 8365 Y 8365 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #027 P N-17-25S-37E N 30-025-11641 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3550 8550 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #028 P I-18-25S-37E I 30-025-26293 0 08/1991 09/01/1993 3612 8612 Y 8612 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #029 P M-8 -25S-37E M 30-025-11504 0 05/2010 06/01/2012 3085 8085 0 

STATE ET GAS COM #001 S J-36715S-27E J 30-005-62029 G 08/2008 09/01/2010 9200 14200 0 

TRES PAPALOTES #001 S F-32-14S-34E F 30-025-39243 G Unknown 0 

W H RHODES A FEDERAL #005 F 0-22-26S-37E 0 30-025-12037 I 05/2010 3250 0 

W H RHODES A FEDERAL #006 F L-22-26S-37E L 30-025-12038 I 05/2010 3287 0 

W H RHODES A FEDERAL #007 F L-22-26S-37E L 30-025-32102 05/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #003 F I-28-26S-37E I 30-025-12075 I 04/2009 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #004 F P-28-26S-37E P 30-025-25691 I 06/2009 3460 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #006 F 0-28 :26S-37E 0 30-025-28911 I 04/2009 3450 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #007 F I-28-26S-37E I 30-025-32459 05/2010 3500 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #001 F G-27-26S-37E G 30-025-12067 I 05/2010 3280 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #004 F H-27-26S-37E H 30-025-12060 I 02/2009 3270 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #005 F B-27-26S-37E B 30-025-12068 I 12/2009 3265 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #006 F I-27-26S-37E I 30-025-12069 I 05/2010 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #007 F L-26-26S-37E L 30-025-12054 I 05/2010 3275 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #008 F M-26-26S-37E M 30-025-12055 I 05/2010 3325 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #009 F P-27-26S-37E P 30-025-12070 I 05/2010 3325 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #010 F N-26-26S-37E N 30-025-12056 I 05/2010 3324 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #012 F 0-26-26S-37E 0 30-025-11980 I 12/1997 3280 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #013 F 0-27-26S-37E 0 30-025-12071 I 05/2010 3332 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #014 F E-26-26S-37E E 30-025-21952 05/2010 3295 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #015 F A-27-26S-37E A 30-025-21953 I 05/2010 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #016 F F-26-26S-37E F 30-025-25424 I 05/2010 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #017 F D-26-26S-37E D 30-025-25425 I 05/2010 3250 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #019 F J-26-26S-37E J 30-025-25426 I 11/1997 3280 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #020 F I-27-26S-37E I 30-025-31764 0 05/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #021 F I-27-26S-37E I 30-025-31765 0 05/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #023 F E-26-26S-37E E 30-025-32097 0 05/2010 3375 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #024 F H-27-26S-37E H 30-025-32098 0 05/2010 3196 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #025 F A-27-26S-37E A 30-025-32099 0 11/1999 3350 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #028 F K-26-26S-37E K 30-025-32100 0 05/2010 3325 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #029 F H-27-26S-37E H 30-025-32109 0 05/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #030 F L-26-26S-37E L 30-025-32101 0 05/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #031 F 0-26-26S-37E 0 30-025-32127 0 10/2008 3325 0 

WARREN STATE #001 S P-35-15S-37E P 30-025-34034 0 11/2006 12/01/2008 12827 17827 Y 17827 

WILLS FEDERAL #008 F A-33-26S-37E A 30-025-28301 0 05/2010 3340 0 

WILLS FEDERAL #014 F B-35-26S-37E B 30-025-33561 0 05/2010 3357 0 

WILLS FEDERAL #015 F B-35-26S-37E B 30-025-33562 0 05/2010 3347 0 

WINTERS C #001 P J-7 -25S-37E J 30-025-11483 G 05/1995 06/01/1997 3345 8345 Y 8345 

WHERE Ogrid: 160825 

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/ReportyStats/InactiveWen 7/13/2010 



Davidson, Florene, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent:, 
To: 
Subject: 

J. Scott Hall [SHall@montand.com] 
Wednesday, July 07, 2010 9:57 AM ^ 
Davidson, Florerte, EMNRD 
RE: Emailing: Advertisement (00200809).DOC 

Thank you, Florene. 

I will.let you know what I find out. 

Scott 

J. Scott Hall 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
P. O. Box 2307 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 
shall(a)montand.com 
(505) 986-2646 
THIS MESSAGE CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED. UNLESS YOU ARE 

. THE ADDRESSEE (OR AUTHORIZED TO RECEIVE FOR THE ADDRESSEE), YOU MAY NOT USE, COPY OR 
DISCLOSE TO ANYONE THE MESSAGE OR ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE MESSAGE. IF YOU HAVE 

RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE ADVISE THE SENDER BY REPLY E-MAIL TO shall@montand.com 
AND DELETE THE MESSAGE. THANK YOU. 

From: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD [mailto:florene.davidson@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 06, 2010 8:30 AM 
To: J. Scott Hall 
Subject: RE: Emailing: Advertisement (00200809).DOC 

Scott, I'm sorry, but our policy is not to set any injection applications for hearing if the operator is out of 
compliance in any way. According to our records, BC Operating, Inc. has 7 wells on the Inactive Well List, and 
they are only allowed 5 wells to be out of compliance. Please let me know If you have proof that our records 
are wrong. 
Thank you. 

Florene _______ 

From: J. Scott Hall [mailto:SHall@montand.c6m] 
Sent: Monday, July 05, 2010 10:16 AM 
To: Davidson, Florene, EMNRD; Duran-Saenz, Theresa, EMNRD 
Subject: Emailing: Advertisement (00200809).DOC 

Florene, Theresa: 

Please advertise for Aug. 5th examiner docket. 

J. Scott Hall 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. 
P. O. Box 2307 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 
shall@montand.com 
(505) 986-2646 

1 



THIS MESSAGE CONTAINS INFORMATION WHICH MAY BE CONFIDENTIAL AND PRIVILEGED. UNLESS YOU ARE 
THE ADDRESSEE (OR AUTHORIZED TO RECEIVE FOR THE ADDRESSEE), YOU MAY NOT USE, COPY OR 

DISCLOSE TO ANYONE THE MESSAGE OR ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE MESSAGE. IF YOU HAVE 
RECEIVED THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE ADVISE THE SENDER BY REPLY E-MAIL TO shall@montand.com 

AND DELETE THE MESSAGE. THANK YOU. 

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and 
may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is 
prohibited unless specifically provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not 
the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message. — This email has been 
scanned by the Sybari - Antigen Email System. 
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InactiveWellList Page 1 of 1 

Inactive Well List 
Total Well Count: 119 Inactive Well Count: 7 Since: 4 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 9 

Printed On: Tuesday, July 06 2010 

Distr ict API Well ULSTR 
OCD 
Unit OGRID Operator 

Lease 
Type 

Well 
Type 

Last 
Product ion Format ion /Notes Status 

TA Exp 
Date 

1 30-025-12776 MARY E WILLS A 
FEDERAL #008 

D-35-26S-37E D 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

F I 02/2009 

1 30-025-11502 SOUTH LANGLIE 
JAL UNIT #006 

K-8 -25S-37E K 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

P O 01/2009 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS/ XTRA 
BONDING 
REQUIRE 

1 30-025-11485 SOUTH LANGLIE 
JAL UNIT #007 

N-7 -25S-37E N 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

P O 03/1989 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS 

1 30-025-11617 SOUTH LANGLIE 
JAL UNIT #017 

H-18-25S-37E H 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

P O 01/2009 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS DENIED 
C103 12/31/09 

1 30-025-12060 W H RHODES B 
FEDERAL NCT-1 
#004 

H-27-26S-37E H 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

F I 02/2009 

1 30-025-32127 W H RHODES B 
FEDERAL NCT-1 
#031 

0-26-26S-37E O 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

F O 10/2008 YATES SEVEN 
RIVERS 05/27/10 
INT ADD PER 

1 30-025-34034 WARREN STATE 
#001 

P-35-15S-37E P 160825 BC OPERATING, 
INC. 

S O 11/2006 03/27/08 INTENT 
TO RE-ENTRY BY 
BC 

WHERE Ogrid: 160825, County:AII, District:All, Township:AII, Range:AII, Section:AII, Production(months): 15, Excludes Wells 
Under ACOI, Excludes Wells in Approved TA Period 
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Inactive Well Additional Financial Assurance Report 
160825 BC OPERATING, INC. 

Total Well Count: 119 
Printed On: Tuesday, July 06 2010 

P r o p e r t y w e l l N a m e T y p e ULSTR 

OCD 
U n i t 

L e t t e r A P I 
W e l l 
Type 

Las t 
P r o d / I n j 

I n a c t i v e 
A d d i t i o n a l Bond 

D u o 
M e a s u r e d 

D e p t h 

Requ i r ed 
Bond 

A m o u n t 

Bond 
Requ i r ed 

N o w 
Bond I n 

Place 

35729 ANGELL #001 S A-11-17S-36E A 30-025-37902 O 04/2010 05/01/2012 6405 11405 0 

ANGELL #003 S H-11-17S-36E H 30-025-39690 O Unknown 0 

37633 ANGELL B #002 S B-11-17S-36E B 30-025-39076 O 04/2010 05/01/2012 6500 11500 0 

35813 BUFFALO HUNT 21 #001 P 0-21-13S-27E 0 30-005-63415 G 04/2010 05/01/2012 7297 12297 0 

36465 CAMBIO 31 #001 P 1-31-15S-35E D 30-025-36480 G 04/2010 05/01/2012 12721 17721 0 

38061 FLYING M #001 s G-7 -09S-33E G 30-025-39711 O Unknown 0 

36013 IKE FEDERAL #001 F M-28-25S-32E M 30-025-38151 O 4771 0 

37357 JALMAT #001 S N-16-23S-36E N 30-025-39271 O Unknown 0 

37006 JITTERBUG FEDERAL #001 F G-24-24S-28E G 30-015-36121 O 04/2010 4633 0 

JITTERBUG FEDERAL #002 F H-24-24S-28E H 30-015-37491 0 Unknown 0 

36548 LONECAT FEDERAL #001 F N-20-23S-32E N 30-025-38447 0 04/2010 8870 0 

36008 MACANUDO 35 FEDERAL COM #001 F P-35-13S-27E P 30-005-63857 G 9950 0 

303135 MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #001 F C-35-26S-37E C 30-025-12107 0 04/2010 3300 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #002 F D-35-26S-37E D 30-025-12108 O 04/2010 3316 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #003 F A-34-26S-37E A 30-025-12106 O 04/2010 3337 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #004 F 4-35-26S-37E E 30-025-12109 O 04/2010 3331 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #005 F 3-35-26S-37E F 30-025-12110 O 04/2010 3300 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #008 F D-35-26S-37E D 30-025-12776 I 02/2009 3324 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #017 F A-34-26S-37E A 30-025-33898 O 04/2010 3520 0 

MARY E WILLS A FEDERAL #018 F A-34-26S-37E A 30-025-34218 O 04/2010 3495 0 

36158 MONTECRISTO 31 FED COM #001 F N-31-13S-27E 30-005-63870 G Unknown 0 

303137 MR WILLS FEDERAL #002 F B-34-26S-37E B 30-025-33151 O 04/2010 3900 0 

MR WILLS FEDERAL #003 F C-34-26S-37E C 30-025-33303 O 04/2010 3850 0 

MR WILLS FEDERAL #004 F 2-34-26S-37E G 30-025-33613 O 04/2010 3475 0 

36446 RATTLETRAP #001 S H-18-16S-32E H 30-025-38373 O 04/2010 05/01/2012 4300 9300 0 

RATTLETRAP #002 S H-18-16S-32E H 30-025-39245 O Unknown 0 

RATTLETRAP #003 s G-18-16S-32E G 30-025-39256 O Unknown 0 

303138 RHODES NCT COOP FEDERAL COM 1 #001 F J-27-26S-37E J 30-025-32095 O 04/2010 3400 0 

RHODES NCT COOP FEDERAL COM 1 #002 F G-27-26S-37E G 30-025-32096 O 04/2010 3400 0 

RHODES NCT COOP FEDERAL COM 1 #003 F B-27-26S-37E B 30-025-32126 O 04/2010 3400 0 

303139 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 2 #001 S E-27-26S-37E E 30-025-32357 O 04/2010 05/01/2012 3475 8475 8475 

303140 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 3 #001 F L-27-26S-37E L 30-025-32094 O 04/2010 3500 0 

303141 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 4 #001 F I-21-26S-37E I 30-025-32460 O 04/2010 3400 0 

RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 4 #002 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-32379 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3425 8425 8425 

303142 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 5 #001 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-32378 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3425 8425 8425 

303143 RHODES YATES COOP FED COM 6 #001 S C-27-26S-37E C 30-025-32377 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3400 8400 0 

303144 RHODES YATES UNIT #001 F I-21-26S-37E I 30-025-12033 I 04/2010 3253 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #002 F P-21-26S-37E P 30-025-24575 I 04/2010 3350 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #003 S B-28-26S-37E B 30-025-12076 I 01/1995 02/01/1997 3310 8310 Y 8310 

RHODES YATES UNIT #004 S A-28-26S-37E A 30-025-25217 I 04/2010 05/01/2012 3350 8350 8350 

RHODES YATES UNIT #005 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-12072 I 04/2010 05/01/2012 3310 8310 8310 

RHODES YATES UNIT #006 s C-27-26S-37E C 30-025-12065 I 04/2010 05/01/2012 3260 8260 8260 

RHODES YATES UNIT #007 s F-27-26S-37E F 30-025-12063 I 04/2010 05/01/2012 3279 8279 8279 

RHODES YATES UNIT #008 s E-27-26S-37E E 30-025-12064 04/2010 05/01/2012 3320 8320 8260 

RHODES YATES UNIT #009 s H-28-26S-37E H 30-025-12059 I 04/2010 05/01/2012 3323 8323 8323 

RHODES YATES UNIT #010 F L-27-26S-37E L 30-025-12058 I 12/2009 3327 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #011 F K-27-26S-37E K 30-025-12066 I 04/2010 3327 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #013 F M-27-26S-37E M 30-025-25693 I 04/2009 3450 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #014 S F-27-26S-37E F 30-025-31731 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3400 8400 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #015 F K-27-26S-37E K 30-025-31757 0 12/1999 3440 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #016 S C-27-26S-37E C 30-025-31732 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3400 8400 0 

RHODES YATES UNIT #017 S D-27-26S-37E D 30-025-32022 0 12/1999 01/01/2002 3450 8450 Y 14999 

303760 ROBINIA DRAW FEDERAL #001 F L-4 -23S-24E L 30-015-26097 G 04/2010 10830 0 

307113 ROCK LAKE #001 S H-15-22S-35E H 30-025-27233 O 09/2009 10/01/2011 4200 9200 0 

35684 RUSTLER BLUFF #001 S J-6 -25S-29E 30-015-34839 O 04/2010 05/01/2012 5200 10200 0 

RUSTLER BLUFF #002 s K-6 -25S-29E K 30-015-36552 0 Unknown 0 

RUSTLER BLUFF #004 p 1-1 -25S-28E I 30-015-37629 0 Unknown 0 

37359 SHOEBAR #001 s N-27-16S-35E N 30-025-39244 G Unknown 0 

38111 SOUTH DENTON 6 STATE #002 s D-6 -16S-38E D 30-025-39734 O Unknown 0 

303145 SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #001 p G-7-25S-37E G 30-025-11482 0 12/1992 01/01/1995 3355 8355 Y 8355 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #002 p K-7 -25S-37E K 30-025-11487 I 08/1997 09/01/1999 3358 8358 Y 8358 
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SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #004 P 1-7 -25S-37E I 30-025-11488 I 04/2010 05/01/2012 3353 8353 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #005 P L-8 -25S-37E L 30-025-11509 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3402 8402 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #006 P K-8 -25S-37E K 30-025-11502 0 01/2009 02/01/2011 3404 8404 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #007 P N-7 -25S-37E N 30-025-11485 0 03/1989 04/01/1991 3361 8361 Y 8360 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #008 P 0-7 -25S-37E 0 30-025-11484 I 07/1996 08/01/1998 3338 8338 Y 8338 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #009 P P-7 -25S-37E P 30-025-11486 0 06/2003 07/01/2005 3325 8325 Y 8325 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #011 P N-8 -25S-37E N 30-025-11503 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3392 8392 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #012 P B-18-25S-37E B 30-025-11618 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3342 8342 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #015 P C-17-25S-37E C 30-025-11647 I 08/1997 09/01/1999 3380 8380 Y 8197 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #017 P H-18-25S-37E H 30-025-11617 0 01/2009 02/01/2011 3336 8336 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #018 P E-17-25S-37E E 30-025-11642 I 04/1995 05/01/1997 3397 8397 Y 8397 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #019 P F-17-25S-37E F 30-025-11640 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3403 8403 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #020 P J-18-25S-37E J 30-025-11656 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3371 8371 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #022 P L-17-25S-37E L 30-025-11637 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3375 8375 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #023 P K-17-25S-37E K 30-025-11638 I 04/1995 05/01/1997 3405 8405 Y . 8405 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #025 P P-18-25S-37E P 30-025-11616 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3377 8377 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #026 P M-17-25S-37E M 30-025-11645 I 02/1996 03/01/1998 3365 8365 Y 8365 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #027 P N-17-25S-37E N 30-025-11641 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3550 8550 0 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #028 P I-18-25S-37E I 30-025-26293 0 08/1991 09/01/1993 3612 8612 Y 8612 

SOUTH LANGLIE JAL UNIT #029. P M-8-25S-37E M 30-025-11504 0 04/2010 05/01/2012 3085 8085 0 

307114 STATE ET GAS COM #001 S J-36-15S-27E J 30-005-62029 G 08/2008 09/01/2010 9200 14200 0 

37360 TRES PAPALOTES #001 s F-32-14S-34E F 30-025-39243 G Unknown 0 

303146 W H RHODES A FEDERAL #005 F 0-22-26S-37E 0 30-025-12037 I 04/2010 3250 0 

W H RHODES A FEDERAL #006 F L-22-26S-37E L 30-025-12038 I 04/2010 3287 0 

W H RHODES A FEDERAL #007 F L-22-26S-37E L 30-025-32102 04/2010 3400 0 

303147 W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #003 F I-28-26S-37E I 30-025-12075 I 04/2009 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #004 F P-28-26S-37E P 30-025-25691 I 06/2009 3460 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #006 F 0-28-26S-37E 0 30-025-28911 I 04/2009 3450 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT 2 #007 F I-28-26S-37E I 30-025-32459 04/2010 3500 0 

303148 W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #001 F G-27-26S-37E G 30-025-12067 I 04/2010 3280 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #004 F H-27-26S-37E H 30-025-12060 I 02/2009 3270 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #005 F B-27-26S-37E B 30-025-12068 I 12/2009 3265 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #006 F I-27-26S-37E I 30-025-12069 I 04/2010 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #007 F L-26-26S-37E L 30-025-12054 I 01/2010 3275 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #008 F M-26-26S-37E M 30-025-12055 I 04/2010 3325 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #009 F P-27-26S-37E P 30-025-12070 I 04/2010 3325 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #010 F N-26-26S-37E N 30-025-12056 I 04/2010 3324 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #012 F 0-26-26S-37E 0 30-025-11980 I 12/1997 3280 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #013 F 0-27-26S-37E 0 30-025-12071 I 04/2010 3332 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #014 F E-26-26S-37E E 30-025-21952 12/2009 3295 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #015 F A-27-26S-37E A 30-025-21953 I 07/2009 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #016 F F-26-26S-37E F 30-025-25424 I 12/2009 3300 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #017 F D-26-26S-37E D 30-025-25425 I 12/2009 3250 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #019 F J-26-26S-37E J 30-025-25426 I 11/1997 3280 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #020 F I-27-26S-37E I 30-025-31764 0 04/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #021 F I-27-26S-37E I 30-025-31765 0 04/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #023 F E-26-26S-37E E 30-025-32097 0 04/2010 3375 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #024 F H-27-26S-37E H 30-025-32098 0 04/2010 3196 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #025 F A-27-26S-37E A 30-025-32099 0 11/1999 3350 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #028 F K-26-26S-37E K 30-025-32100 0 04/2010 3325 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #029 F H-27-26S-37E H 30-025-32109 0 04/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #030 F L-26-26S-37E L 30-025-32101 0 04/2010 3400 0 

W H RHODES B FEDERAL NCT-1 #031 F 0-26-26S-37E 0 30-025-32127 0 10/2008 3325 0 

37047 WARREN STATE #001 S P-35-15S-37E P 30-025-34034 0 11/2006 12/01/2008 12827 17827 Y 17827 

303149 WILLS FEDERAL #008 F A-33-26S-37E A 30-025-28301 0 04/2010 3340 0 

WILLS FEDERAL #014 F B-35-26S-37E B 30-025-33561 0 04/2010 3357 0 

WILLS FEDERAL #015 F B-35-26S-37E B 30-025-33562 0 04/2010 3347 0 

303150 WINTERS C #001 P J-7 -25S-37E J 30-025-11483 G 05/1995 06/01/1997 3345 8345 Y 8345 

WHERE Ogrid:160825 
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